NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING AGENDAMay 20, 202425 LINWOOD PLACE7 p.m.NORTH BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY7

- 1. Call To Order, Roll Call And Cell Phone Statement
- 2. Sunshine Notice
- **3.** Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. Proclamation
 - May 2024 as ALS Awareness Month
- 5. Mayor Womack's Township Wellness Awards
- 6. North Brunswick Municipal Alliance Presentation Of Leadership / Mentorship Conference Banners
- 7. <u>Consent Agenda</u>

a.		NJ State Fireman's Association / Joshua M. Alencar / Fire Co. #3
b.		Raffle Application RA2403 - North Brunswick Baseball Association / Carnival Games / June 13, 14, 15, 16, 20, 21, 22, 23, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30 / Devry Property
c.		Raffle Application RA2409 - The Garden Club of New Jersey / Basket Raffle / June 18, 2024 / Rutgers Gardens
d.	151-5.24	Authorizing budget transfers for Fiscal Year 2024 Appropriations
e.	152-5.24	Item of revenue in budget (Chapter 159): National Opioid Settlement Grant – \$73,992.82
f.	153-5.24	Authorizing the Sale of Abandoned Vehicles
g.	154-5.24	Authorizing the Youth Sports Festival to conduct fireworks displays
h.	155-5.24	Concurrence by the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick for the NJ State Department of Transportation in support of Route 27 Mid-Block Crosswalk, Central Region Pedestrian Safety Improvements

i.	156-5.24	Authorizing Public Improvements Bond reductions and Releases for Public Service Electric and Gas Company
j.	157-5.24	Authorizing a Change In Scope to the PSA with CME Associates appointed as the 2024 Township Consulting Engineering Firm to include services associated with the DPW Fueling Facility Project
k.	158-5.24	Authorizing an Agreement with Police Sergeant Robert Powell and the Police Superior Officer's Association of the North Brunswick Department of Public Safety
l.	159-5.24	Authorizing a Shared Services Agreement with Middlesex County Public Health Department for Health and Environmental Services
m.	160-5.24	Authorizing Award of Contract to State Contract Vendor Insight Public Sector Inc. for the provision of OPENGOV Electronic Procurement Platform
n.	161-5.24	Authorizing the Advertisement for the Receipt of Bids for the Municipal Complex Fire Alarm Replacement Project
0.	162-5.24	Authorizing a PSA with the Law Offices of Apruzzese, McDermott, Mastro & Murphy, P.C. to provide Special Labor Consultation Services
р.	163-5.24	Bill List
q.	164-5.24	Authorizing Change Order No. 5 and 6 with Brockwell and Carrington Contractors, Inc. for Supplemental Work as part of the Restoration Phase of the Municipal Complex

- 8. <u>Approval of Minutes</u>
- a. Workshop / Special Meeting / April 29, 2024
- b. Regular Meeting / May 6, 2024
- 9. Ordinances/Second Reading/Public Hearing
- a. #24-05 An Ordinance authorizing the conveyance of any outstanding interest in property to correct a Subdivision of the property by a Quit Claim Deed known as Block 143, Lot 189, now part of Lot 189.01 on the Official Tax Map of the Township of North Brunswick, County of Middlesex
- b. Ordinance #24-06 An Ordinance of the Township of North Brunswick amending Chapter 147 "Construction Code; Uniform" and creating a New Chapter 148, "Home Sales Certificates"

- 10. Reports From Mayor, Council, Administrator, CFO
- 11. Public Hearing
- 12. Adjourn